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]nstructions

T he model for | his Jnchanted Evening is recom-
mended to be stitched over 1 on 25 count Dublin | inen.
Flease use 1 strand of floss or 2 c{epcnding on your cov-

erage Pr@cerence. Char‘cs are recommended to be
stitched from page 1 top left to the last page bottom right.

[t is recommended that you make working coPics and

cnlarge to view detail and sgmbols.
You may also use the tent stitch or full crosses
clcpending on your Prcgerence.
T hisis alarge project that will offer many hours of
stitching pleasure.
We thank you for purchasing this design and
welcome any questions or comments

that you may havc.

[Heaven and E_artl’l Desfgns
520-214-7998

lﬁttP://www‘heavenanc]ear’t}ﬁdesigns.com
| icensed }39 Art ]mprcssions www‘ArtimPrcssionsinc‘com



Fage i T his [nchanted E_vening~Lcwan

FPattern Name: T his |nchanted Evcning~]__ewan
Dcsignccl By: Michele Sagetta

ComPangz [eaven and Earth Designs
Copgright: 2008

Fabric: | inen 25, White
450w X 54%h Stitches
Size: 25 Count, 18w X 21-5/8hin

F|oss (/lsccl for I:u” Stitchcs:
Symbol Strands Tgpc Numbcr Color

2 DMC o022 K reinik #4-

DMC 155 Blue Violet-MD DK
DMC 158 Cornflower Blue-MD VY DK
DMC 159 Gray Blue-l T
DMC 161 Gragbluc

DMC 165 Moss Green-VY LT
DMC 166 Moss Green-MD | T
DMC 223 Shell Pink-1 T
DMC 310 Black

DMC »i7 Pewter Gray

DMC 318 Steel Gray-L. T
DMC 349 Coral-DK

DMC 370 Mustard-MD
DMC 372 Mustard-]_T°

DMC +13 Pewter Gray-DK.
DMC 43+ Brown-[ T

DMC 469 AvocadoGr@cn
DMC 471 Avocaclo Grecn~\/Y LT
DMC 498 Christmas RCCLDK
DMC 517 Wedgewood-DK
DMC 518 WedgewoocLLT
DMC 519 Sky Blue

DMC 520 Fern Green-DK
DMC 550 Violet-\VY DK
DMC 580 Moss Green-DK
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* DMC 581 Moss (Green

L 3 DMC 600 Cranberry-\VY DK
7 DMC 603 Cranberrg

7 DMC 640 Beige Gray-VY DK
o DMC 718 FPlum

o DMC 720 OranchPicc~DK
0 DMC 728 Topaz
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Symbol Strancls THPC

Numbcr COIOI’
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

720
747
758
779
798
799
801
809
813
819
820
823
826
827
833
898
950
251
9534
9%6
958
259
945
959
964
295
996
3012
5023
5051
3072
5528
3348
3363
3364
5607
5609
2715
3726
5745
5747
5750

Olive Grreen-VY DK
Sky Blue-VY LT
Tcrra Cotta~\/Y LT
Cocoa-DK

Delft Blue-DK.
Dehct BIue~MD
Coffee Brown-DK
Delft Bluc

Blue-l T

Byaby Pink-L T

Royal Blue-VY DK,
Navy Blue-DKC
Blue-MD

Blue-VY LT
Golden Olive-l T

Coffee Brown-VY DK

Antiquc BIue~DK
Antique Blue-MD
Black Avocado (Green

Avocado Grcen-\/Y DK
Coﬁcec Browm(/n_ DK

Navy Blue-VY DK
Tawny

Sea Green-MD

Sea Green-| T
E]ectric Blue~DK

F lectric Blue-MD
Kl’uaki Green-MD
Forown Gray-L T
Mocha Brown-VY DI
Beaver Grag~VY LT
Salmon-DK_

Yellow Gireen-l T
Pine Green-MD

Pine GGreen

Plum-L T

Plum-(L LT
Salmon-VY LT
Antiquc Mauve-DK
Antiquc Violet-\VVY LT
Blue Violet-VY LT
Antique Blue-VY DK
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Symbol Strands THPC

Numbcr COIOI’
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

5752
3761

3766
3770
5778
5787
3799
5805
3811

3814
2834
58%5
%840
5845
3846
585%

Antique Blue VY LT
Sky Blue LT
FPeacock Blue-l T
Tawny VY LT
Terra Cotta~LT
Brown Gray-DK
Pewter Grayg-VY DK
Cgclamen Pink
Turquoisc~VY LT
Aquamarine
Grape-DK.
Crrape-MD

[ avender Blue] T

F lectric Blue

Briglﬁt Turquoise~LT
Autumn Golcl-DK

Michele Sagetta



Fage 4 T his |nchanted E_vening~Lcwan Michele Sagetta

USagc 5ummarg
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skcin Lcngth: 313%.0in

Tgpc Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Bead Skcin [ st

ODMC o022 15897 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 5.000
EDMC 155 458 O o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 158 547 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 159 1744 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
BDMC 141 1026 O ) ) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 165 1375 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 166 32 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BEDMC 223 3898 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 2.000
BDMC 310 20666 O ) ) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 6.000
EDMC 317 2390 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC %18 3857 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
B DMC 349 57 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 370 805 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 372 1685 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 413 1951 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 434 637 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 469 i243 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 ol o 1.000
EDMC 471 1171 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 493 i57 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 517 512 0O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BEDMC 518 481 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 519 6%99 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000
B DMC 520 927 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 550 660 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 580 458 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 581 7%9 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 600 212 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 603 591 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 640 228% O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 ol o 1.000
EDMC 718 315 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 720 243 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 728 i45 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 730 888 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 747 9952 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o %.000
ODMC 758 5588 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
BDOMC 779 3027 O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
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THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

BDMC 798 217 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 799 722 0 o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC soi 444 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 809 1658 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 3813 8%8 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CIDMC 819 2179 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC s20 69 © o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 3823 1241 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 826 640 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
ODMC 827 3965 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
O DMC 833 867 © o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 3898 1095 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 930 944 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
B DMC 931 209% O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 934 5481 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2.000
BDMC 926 2784 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 938 3%96 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 939 1603 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 945 6511 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2.000
O DMC 959 75 0 0 o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
CODMC 96+ 364 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 ) o 1.000
BDMC 995 i0i74 o o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o %.000
B DMC 996 29524 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 9.000
EDMC 3012 1687 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
O DMC 3023 2199 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3031 3159 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 3072 1060 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 3328 806 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 3348 1846 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 3363 i76% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3364 1857 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
B DMC 3607 327 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 3609 484 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 3713 3456 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3726 2861 o] o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o e} 1.000
ODMC 3743 2537 0O o 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 1.000
CODMC 3747 1884 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3750 500 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 3752 814 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 3761 10090 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 3 000
EDMC »76¢ 4475 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) 2.000
ODMC 3770 2365 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
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THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.
ODMC »778 3509 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 o) i.000

BDMC 3787 4667 0 o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
BDMC 3799 3240 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3805 24% 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 3811 48 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3814 70 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 3834 808 © o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 3835 686 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 3840 2718 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3843 13670 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 4.000
B DMC 3846 i2 o o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 3853 609 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
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